Holy Trinity Jacobite Syrian Orthodox Church, Calgary, Alberta, Canada.
St. Gregorios Worship Centre.
Schedule for the special occasions of the Parish 2023.
All other Saturdays the Holy Liturgy Starts at 9.00 AM.
	Description
	Date  and Time of celebration
	Remarks

	Feast of St. Ignatius (Manjinikkara Bava)
	Saturday February 11
Holy Liturgy 9.00 AM
	Special Intercessory Prayer
(‘Nercha’ Optional)

	Palm Sunday
	Saturday April 1
Holy Liturgy 8.30 AM
	

	Gospel Conventions
	6.30 PM to 7.30 PM on every Friday of the Lenten season.
Feb. 24, Mar. 3, 10, 17, 24 & 31
	6.30 to 6.20 Evening Prayer
6.20 to 7.30 Gospel songs and Gospel Message

	Maundy Thursday
	Wednesday April 5
Holy Liturgy 7.00 PM
	

	Good Friday
	Friday April 7
12 Noon to 5.00 PM
	

	Easter
	Saturday April 8th
Holy Liturgy 7.00 PM
	No Holy Liturgy on Saturday Morning

	Feast of St. George
	Saturday April 22
Holy Liturgy 9.00 AM
	Special ‘Dhoopaprarthana’

	Sunday School Exam
	Saturday June 3
Holy Liturgy 9.00 AM
Sunday School Exam. 11.00 AM
	

	Parish Day and Sunday School Anniversary
	Saturday June 17
Holy Liturgy 9.00 AM

Parish Day and Sunday School Anniversary
 Programme 6.00 PM
	Morning: Holy Liturgy
Evening:  Programmes of Adults, Kids and Prize distribution for the Sunday School kids.

	Feast of Mor Basalious (Kothamangalam Bava)
	Saturday October 7
Holy Liturgy 9.00 A.M
	Special Intercessory Prayer
(‘Nercha’ Optional)

	Feast of St. Gregorios (Parumala Bava)
	Friday Nov. 3
Evening Prayer 6.00 PM followed by procession.

Saturday November 4
Holy Liturgy 9.00 A.M
	Procession, intercessory Prayers and Love Feast. 
You may please contribute 100 dollars to the Church as the St. Gregorios Feat share.

	Christmas Service
	Sunday December 24
Holy Liturgy 7.00 PM
	Love feast
(No Morning service on 23rd Saturday. Pelican Kitchen Lunch will be there as usual)

	New year Holy Liturgy
	Sunday December 31
Holy Liturgy 6.00 PM
	(No Morning service on 30th Saturday. Pelican Kitchen Lunch will be there as usual)


NB: There will be no Holy Qurbana and Pelican Kitchen on 29th April 2023
